## Northeast Iowa Workforce Development Board CEO Meeting

Wednesday, April 12, 2023 10:00 a.m.-11:00 a.m.

## Join Zoom Meeting:

 $\underline{https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82614356886?pwd=Zk9zNWdHMmxPL2dYM010N2VndGwwdz09}$ 

Or Dial: 1.301.715.8592 Passcode: 72156357

## Agenda

Agenda Item		Person(s)	Status
		Responsible	
Welcome and Call to Order		Heidi Nederhoff	I
1.	Consent Agenda	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A
	<ul> <li>April 12, 2023 Agenda</li> </ul>		
2.	Absorbing Northwest and/or North Central Iowa LWDA with Possible	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A
	Action		
3.	Local Grant Recipient Selection with Possible Action	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A
4.	Fiscal Agent Selection with Possible Action	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A
5.	Employer of Record Selection with Possible Action	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A
6.	Next Steps	Heidi Nederhoff	
	<ul> <li>New CEO/Current CEO Training- April 21 at 9:30 a.m.</li> </ul>		I/D
	<ul> <li>Next Meeting NEIWDB/CEO Joint Quarterly Meeting April 27,</li> </ul>		I/D
	2023 at 10:00 a.m12:00 p.m. at the Dubuque Iowa WORKS		
	office with a tour starting at 9:15 a.m.		
	<ul> <li>CEO regularly scheduled meeting</li> </ul>		I/D
7.	Adjournment	Heidi Nederhoff	I/D/A